
 

 

 

 
 
 

  CONTRACT EXTENSION No. 1   

           

 

           

          January 4, 2023 

 

 

The ARC of Prince George’s County      Donna Parks/DF 

1401 McCormick Drive       Telephone:  301.952.6567 

Largo, MD 20774        Fax:  301.952.6605  

Tel No.:  301.925.7050        Email:  donna.parks@pgcps.org  

Contact: Robert Malone        

Email: rmalone@thearcofpgc.org   

 

 

 Subject: RFP: 045-17 Infant and Toddler Service Coordination Program     

 

This Contract Amendment (the "Contract Amendment") is made by the Board of Education of Prince George’s County 

and The ARC of Prince George’s County to the Agreement dated August 31, 2017 the "Agreement").   

 

1. The purpose of the Contract Amendment is to: 

 

A. Extend the current contract terms and conditions from the date of signature through September 01, 2023.  

  

2. Except as set forth in this Contract Amendment, the Agreement is unaffected and shall continue in full force and 

effect in accordance with the terms set forth in the original agreement. 

 

 

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned agree to be bound by the terms and conditions set forth in this Contract 

Amendment to the Contract Award. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 922FE66C-D763-4711-B9DB-E83F2DF46A2A

mailto:rmalone@thearcofpgc.org
mailto:rmalone@thearcofpgc.org


Page 2 

The ARC of Prince George’s County                             RFP: 0045-17 

                                                                         Contract Amendment No. 4 
 

ACCEPTED BY: 

 

 

 

FOR THE FIRM: 

  

 

 

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION: 

 

 

  

 

 

SIGNATURE DATE  SIGNATURE DATE 

 

 

  

Keith Stewart 

NAME  NAME:  

 

 

  

Director, Purchasing & Supply Services 

TITLE  TITLE 

 

 

  

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION 

OF PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY 

FIRM  UPPER MARLBORO, MARYLAND 20772 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 922FE66C-D763-4711-B9DB-E83F2DF46A2A

1/30/2023

The Arc Prince George's County

Chief Executive Officer

Rob Malone

keith.stewart@pgcps.org keith.stewart@pgcps.org (Feb 1, 2023 16:38 EST) Feb 1, 2023

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAM1vklCXQLR9DUNw6S6Lp0ihuOmaAO3iM


Page 3 

The ARC of Prince George’s County                             RFP: 0045-17 

                                                                         Contract Amendment No. 4 
 

  

 

                                                                                                                                                                            

                                                                                    Contract Pricing                                                                         

 

 

        

 

Hours Old Rate New Rate % Increase Original Pricing New Pricing Increase 

Salaries for 10.5 Service Coordinators 18,007.5 27.98 29.10 4% 503,850  524,004  20,154  

Fringe for 10.5 Service Coordinators 18,007.5 8.57 8.91 4% 154,324  160,497  6,173  

Indirect Costs 18,007.5 4.75 4.75 0% 85,536  85,536  -  

Mileage  
 

6,000 6,000 0% 6,000  6,000  -  

        Total 
    

749,710  776,037  26,327  

                

        

        

        

        

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 922FE66C-D763-4711-B9DB-E83F2DF46A2A


		2023-02-01T13:41:44-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




